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Funds to Telangana


1145. Shri Gutha Sukender Reddy:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State

Government of Telangana requesting for release of Rs. 484 crores for the formation of new districts in the State and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether any decision has been taken by the Union Government in this regard, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): As per information available with the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance has not received any proposal from the State Government of Telangana requesting for release of Rs. 484 crore for the formation of new districts in the State.


*****

